

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in CRM No.1525/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAMSHED ALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Arvind Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
   Ms. Shabnam, Adv.  
   Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
   Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In compliance of our order dated 06/08/2012, the matter may  
be listed on Friday, the 24th August, 2012.

|            (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master