

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in CRM No.1525/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAMSHED ALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shabnam, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv  
Mr. Angad Kolhhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the application for anticipatory bail. The special leave petition is dismissed. However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner shall be entitled to protection of four weeks and no coercive measures shall be taken against him.

In the meanwhile, he may apply for regular bail. In case such an application is filed, we request the learned Court concerned to decide the same in accordance with law.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|